TL/D/10332
2
7
C
2
5
6
2

O
M
M
ilita
ry
Q
u
a
lifie
d
March 1989
27C256
262,144-Bit (32,768 x 8) UV Erasable CMOS PROM
Military Qualified
General Description
The 27C256 is a high-speed 256K UV erasable and electri-
cally reprogrammable CMOS EPROM, ideally suited for ap-
plications where fast turnaround, pattern experimentation
and low power consumption are important requirements.
The 27C256 is designed to operate with a single a5V pow-

A10 A10 A10 A10 A10
CE/PGM CE CE CE CE
O7 O7 O7 O7 O7
O6 O6 O6 O6 O6
O5 O5 O5 O5 O5
O4 O4 O4 O4 O4
O3 O3 O3 O3 O3
Note: Socket compatible EPROM pin configurations are shown in the blocks adjacent to the 27C256 pins.
NS Package Number J28AQ
TL/D/10332–6
Bottom View
NS Package Number EA32CQ
Military Temperature Range (b55§C to a125§C)
VCC e 5V g10%
Parameter/Order Number Access Time
27C256Q250/883 250
27C256Q300/883 300
27C256Q350/883 350
27C256E250/883 250
27C256E300/883 300
27C256E350/883 350
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Temperature Under Bias b55§C to a125§C
Storage Temperature b65§C to a150§C